## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Sanyo Epson Imaging Devices Corporation	01/04/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Epson Imaging Devices Corporation	
Street Address:	925 Toyoshina Tazawa, Azumino-shi	
City:	agano	
State/Country:	IAPAN	
Postal Code:	399-8285	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11362350
Application Number:	11436638
Application Number:	11436712
Application Number:	11436883
Application Number:	11482839
Application Number:	11488144
Application Number:	11528421
Application Number:	11651464
Application Number:	11657008
Application Number:	11699031

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)760-7777

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-760-7700

Email: wrodriguez@mofo.com

PATENT REEL: 019194 FRAME: 0474

500263304

136285

S400.0

Correspondent Name: Wendy Rodriguez

Address Line 1: Morrison & Foerster LLP
Address Line 2: 1650 Tysons Blvd., Suite 400
Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 60640-2800000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Barry E. Bretschneider

Total Attachments: 10

source=Change of Name Documents#page1.tif source=Change of Name Documents#page2.tif source=Change of Name Documents#page3.tif source=Change of Name Documents#page4.tif source=Change of Name Documents#page5.tif source=Change of Name Documents#page6.tif source=Change of Name Documents#page7.tif source=Change of Name Documents#page8.tif source=Change of Name Documents#page9.tif

source=Change of Name Documents#page10.tif

PATENT REEL: 019194 FRAME: 0475

# CERTIFICATE OF ALL ITEMS CLOSED

## EPSON IMAGING DEVICES CORPORATION

4-1, Hamamatsu-cho 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan Corporation No. 0104-01-055104

Trade name	Sanyo Epson Imaging Devices Corporation		
	Epson Imaging Devices Corporation	Changed on December 28, 2006 Registered on January 4, 2007	
Principal office	4-1, Hamamatsu-cho 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan		
Manner of giving public notice	Public notices of the Company shall be placed in	the official gazette.	
Date of foundation	July 17, 1996		
Purposes	1. Development, design, manufacturing, sales, export and import of liquid crystal display devices, as well as peripheral equipment, parts and accessories thereof  2. Any and all business incidental or related to the preceding paragraph		
	<ol> <li>Development, design, manufacturing, sales, export and import of display devices, as well as peripheral equipment, parts and accessories thereof</li> <li>Any and all business incidental or related to the preceding paragraph         Changed on December 28, 2006. Registered on January 4, 2007.     </li> </ol>		
Total number of shares authorized to be issued	600,000 shares		
Total number of issued shares, and their classes	Total number of issued shares  200 shares		
and number of each	Total number of issued shares  165,020 shares	Registered on October 1, 2004	
	Total number of issued shares	Changed on October 5, 2004	
	300,000 shares	Registered on October 12, 2004	
	Total number of issued shares	Changed on April 6, 2005	
	329,600 shares	Registered on April 18, 2005	
Provision that share	The Company shall issue share certificates		
certificates shall be issued	representing the respective relevant shares.	Registered on May 1, 2006 pursuant to the provisions of Article 136 of Law No. 87 of 2005.	
	Abolished on June 21, 2006. Registered on July 7, 2006.		
Amount of capital	10,000,000 yen		
	1,000,000,000 yen	Registered on October 1, 2004	
	15,000,000,000 yen	Changed on October 5, 2004 Registered on October 12, 2004	
	18,000,000,000 yen	Changed on April 6, 2005 Registered on April 18, 2005	
Provision regarding restriction on transfer of shares	Any transfer of shares in the Company requires the approval of the Board of Directors		
Matter about executives	Teruo Tabata	Appointed on July 28, 2004	

\* Underlined portions represent deleparent

1/4

**REEL: 019194 FRAME: 0476** 

Director		
<u> </u>	Resigned on May 30, 2005	
	Registered on June 9, 2005	
Shuji Aruga	Appointed on July 28, 2004	
<u>Director</u>		
Shuji Aruga	Reappointed on June 21, 2006	
Director	Registered on July 7, 2006	
<u>Takuya Kobayashi</u> Director	Appointed on July 28, 2004	
Takuya Kobayashi	His name "Takuya Kobayashi"	
Director	Corrected on December 8, 2004	
Takuya Kobayashi	Reappointed on June 21, 2006	
Director	Registered on July 7, 2006	
<u>Director</u>	Resigned on December 28, 2006	
	Registered on January 4, 2007	
	Appointed on July 28, 2004	
Yuzo Ichinose Director		
Yuzo Ichinose	Reappointed on June 21, 2006	
Director	Registered on July 7, 2006	
Motoharu Komatsu	Appointed on July 28, 2004	
Director		
Motoharu Komatsu	Reappointed on June 21, 2006	
Director	Registered on July 7, 2006	
Hidehiko Seki	Appointed on July 28, 2004	
Director	Reappointed on June 21, 2006	
Hidehiko Seki	Registered on July 7, 2006	
Director	Appointed on July 28, 2004	
<u>Kazuhiro Yoshida</u> Director	Appointed on July 28, 2004	
	Reappointed on June 21, 2006	
Kazuhiro Yoshida Director	Registered on July 7, 2006	
<u>Director</u>	Resigned on December 28, 2006	
	Registered on January 4, 2007	
26 01:	Appointed on May 30, 2005	
Masaru Shingu	Registered on June 9, 2005	
Director	Reappointed on June 21, 2006	
Masaru Shingu	Registered on July 7, 2006	
Director	Appointed on July 28, 2004	
Teruo Tabata	Appointed on July 26, 2004	
Representative Director 11-15, Oizumi-machi Asahi 3-chome, Oura-gun,	Retired on May 30, 2005	
Gunma Pref.	Registered on June 9, 2005	
Guillia i ici.		
Shuji Aruga	Appointed on July 28, 2004	
Representative Director		
3931-14, Oaza Konami, Suwa-shi, Nagano Pref.	Reappointed on June 21, 2006	
Shuji Aruga		
Representative Director 3931-14, Oaza Konami, Suwa-shi, Nagano Pref.	Registered on July 7, 2006	
Takuya Kobayashi	Appointed on May 30, 2005	
Representative Director	Registered on June 9, 2005	
17-19, Tawaradai 1-chome, Shijonawate-shi,	_	
Osaka	Descripted on June 21, 2006	
Takuya Kobayashi	Reappointed on June 21, 2006	

	Representative Director	Registered on July 7, 2006
	17-19, Tawaradai 1-chome, Shijonawate-shi,	Resigned on December 28, 2006
	<u>Osaka</u>	Registered on January 4, 2007
	Kimio Takemori Corporate Auditor	Appointed on July 28, 2004
	Kimio Takemori	Reappointed on May 30, 2005
	Corporate Auditor	Registered on June 9, 2005
	Kimio Takemori Corporate Auditor	Registered on July 7, 2006 as an
	(External Auditor)	External Auditor
	Kanji Kusabuka Corporate Auditor	Appointed on July 28, 2004
	Kanji Kusabuka	Reappointed on May 30, 2005
	Corporate Auditor	Registered on June 9, 2005
	Kanji Kusabuka	Registered on July 7, 2006 as an
	Corporate Auditor (External Auditor)	External Auditor
		Appointed on July 28, 2004
	Takahiro Ogawa Corporate Auditor	Appointed on July 20, 2001
	001001111111111111111111111111111111111	Retired on May 30, 2005
		Registered on June 9, 2005
	X	Appointed on May 30, 2005
	Yasuo Nakayama Corporate Auditor	Registered on June 9, 2005
		Registered on June 3, 2003
	Yasuo Nakayama Corporate Auditor	Registered on July 7, 2006 as an External Auditor
	(External Auditor)	Resigned on December 28, 2006
		Registered on January 4, 2007
		Appointed on December 28, 2006
	Masahiro Koyama	Registered on January 4, 2007
	Corporate Auditor (External Auditor)	Registered on January 4, 2007
	ChuoAoyama Audit Corporation	
	Accounting Auditor	Registered on July 7, 2006 as an
		Accounting Auditor
	ChuoAoyama Audit Corporation	Reappointed on June 21, 2006
	Accounting Auditor	Registered on July 7, 2006
		Disqualified on July 1, 2006
		Registered on July 7, 2006
	The Fuji Accounting Office	Appointed on July 3, 2006
	Temporary Accounting Auditor	Registered on July 7, 2006
	MISUZU Audit Corporation	Appointed on September 1, 2006
	Temporary Accounting Auditor	Registered on September 19, 200
Corporate separation	Separated from Seiko Epson Corporation (4-1,	Nishi Shinjuku 2-chome, Shinjuku-ku, Registered on October 1, 2004
	Tokyo) on October 1, 2004.	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O
Matter about company	Company establishing board of directors	Registered on May 1, 2006
establishing board of		pursuant to the provisions of
directors		Article 136 of Law No. 87 of 2005.

Matter about company establishing corporate auditors	Company establishing corporate auditors	Registered on May 1, 2006 pursuant to the provisions of Article 136 of Law No. 87 of 2005.
Matter about company establishing board of corporate auditors	Company establishing board of corporate auditors	Registered on July 7, 2006
Matter about company establishing accounting auditors	Company establishing accounting auditors	Registered on July 7, 2006
Matter about recording in register	The principal office was transferred from 4-1, Nish Tokyo on September 1, 2004.	ni Shinjuku 2-chome, Shinjuku-ku,
In register	I	Registered on September 13, 2004
	The principal office was transferred to 6925, Toyos	shina Tazawa, Azumino-shi, Nagano
	Pref. on December 28, 2006.	
		Registered on January 11, 2007
		Closed on January 11, 2007

This is to certify that the foregoing are all of items on record closed in the register. (Under the jurisdiction of Minato Branch, Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau)

February 26, 2007

Kiyoshi Fujisaki, Recorder Matsumoto Branch, Nagano District Legal Affairs Bureau

\* Underlined portions represent delete item T

4/4

# 閉鎖事項全部証明書

東京都港区浜松町二丁目4番1号 エプソンイメージングデバイス株式会社 会社法人等番号 0104-01-055104

商号	三洋エプソンイメージングデバイス株式会社		
	エプソンイメージングデバイス株式会社	平成18年12月28日変更	
		平成19年 1月 4日登記	
本 店	東京都港区浜松町二丁目4番1号		
公告をする方法	当会社の公告は、官報に掲載する。		
会社成立の年月日	平成8年7月17日		
目的	1. 液晶ディスプレイ装置およびこれらの周辺機器、部品、付属品の開発、設計、製造、販売、輸出入 2. 前号に付帯または関連する一切の事業		
<u>-</u>	1. ディスプレイ装置およびこれらの周辺機器 製造、販売、輸出入 2. 前号に付帯または関連する一切の事業 平成18年12月28日変更	学、部品、付属品の開発、設計、 デージンの開発を表示している。 デージンの開発を表示している。 デースの開発を表示している。 デースの開発を表示している。 デースの開発を表示している。 デースの開発を表示している。 デースの開発を表示している。 デースの開発を表示している。 デースの開発を表示している。 デースの開発を表示している。 デースの開発を表示している。 デースの開発を表示している。 デースの開発を表示している。 デースの開発を表示している。 デースの関係を表示している。 デースの関係を表示している。 デースの関係を表示している。 デースの関係を表示している。 デースのでは、デースのでは	
発行可能株式総数	6 0 万株		
発行済株式の総数 並びに種類及び数			
	発行済株式の総数		
	16万5020株	平成16年10月 1日登記	
	発行済株式の総数	平成16年10月 5日変更	
	30万株	平成16年10月12日登記	
-	発行済株式の総数	平成17年 4月 6日変更	
	32万9600株	平成17年 4月18日登記	
株券を発行する旨 の定め	当会社の株式については、株券を発行する	平成17年法律第87号第1 36条の規定により平成18 年 5月 1日登記	
		PATENT	

PATENT

**REEL: 019194 FRAME: 0480** 

		平成18年	6月21日廃止	平成18年 7月 7日登記
資本金の額	金1000万円			
	金10億円			
				平成16年10月 1日登記
-	金150億円			平成16年10月 5日変更
				平成16年10月12日登記
_	金180億円			平成17年 4月 6日変更
				平成17年 4月18日登記
株式の譲渡制限に 関する規定	当会社の株式を	譲渡するには、	取締役会の承認を	受けなければならない。
役員に関する事項	取締役	田端輝	夫	平成16年 7月28日就任
				T-21.7/2 5 1 2 0 0 1 1 1 1 1
				平成17年 5月30日辞任
				平成17年 6月 9日登記
	取締役	有 賀 修	<u>=</u>	平成16年 7月28日就任
	取締役	有賀修	<u></u>	平成18年 6月21日重任
				平成18年 7月 7日登記
	取締役	小 林 悼	也	平成16年 7月28日就任
		1 LL /H	ı la	小林悼也の名
	取締役	小 林 倬	<u> </u>	
				平成16年12月 8日更正
	取締役	小林倬	也	平成18年 6月21日重任
				平成18年 7月 7日登記

PATENT REEL: 019194 FRAME: 0481

	取締役	新 宮 勝	平成 1 7年 6月 9日登記 平成 1 8年 6月 2 1日重任
	取締役	新 宮 勝	平成17年 5月30日就任
			平成19年 1月 4日登記
			平成18年12月28日辞任
			平成18年 7月 7日登記
	取締役	吉田和弘	平成18年 6月21日重任
	取締役	吉 田 和 弘	平成16年 7月28日就任
,			平成18年 7月 7日登記
	取締役	関 英 彦	平成18年 6月21日重任
	取締役	<u>関 英 彦</u>	平成16年 7月28日就任
			平成18年 7月 7日登記
	取締役	小 松 基 春	平成18年 6月21日重任
	取締役	小松基春	平成16年 7月28日就任
			平成18年 7月 7日登記
	取締役	一ノ瀬雄三	平成18年 6月21日重任
	取締役	<u>ー ノ 瀬 雄 三</u>	平成16年 7月28日就任
_	75-7-1-1	. 44 +44	
			平成 1 8年 1 2月 2 8日辞任 

	PATENT
(社外監査役)	平成18年 7月 7日社外 監査役の登記
監査役 草深完至	
	平成17年 6月 9日登記
監査役 草 深 完 至	平成17年 5月30日重任
<u>監査役</u> 草 深 完 至	一————————————————————————————————————
	平成16年 7月28日就任
(社外監査役)	平成18年 7月 7日社外 監査役の登記
監査役 竹森公男	
	平成17年 6月 9日登記
監査役 竹 森 公 男	平成17年 5月30日重任
監査役 竹森公男	
	平成16年 7月28日就任
	平成19年12月20日時日
	平成 1 8年 7月 7日登記 平成 1 8年 1 2月 2 8日辞任
大阪府四條畷市田原台一丁目 1 7 番 1 9 号 代表取締役 小林倬也	平成18年 6月21日重任
	平成17年 6月 9日登記
大阪府四條畷市田原台一丁目17番19号 代表取締役 小林倬也	平成17年 5月30日就任
 ( CACAMINIA II )	平成18年 7月 7日登記
長野県諏訪市大字湖南3931番地14 代表取締役 有賀修二	平成18年 6月21日重任
代表以神仅 有 貝 沙 —	
長野県諏訪市大字湖南3931番地14 代表取締役 有 賀 修 二	平成16年 7月28日就任
	平成17年 6月 9日登記
	平成17年 5月30日退任

PATENT REEL: 019194 FRAME: 0483

	監査役	小川隆弘	平成16年 7月28日就任
			平成17年 5月30日退任
			平成17年 6月 9日登記
	監査役	仲 山 恭 雄	平成17年 5月30日就任
			平成17年 6月 9日登記
	監查役	仲 山 恭 雄	
	(社外監査役)	-	平成18年 7月 7日社外 監査役の登記
			平成18年12月28日辞任
			平成19年 1月 4日登記
	監査役	小 山 正 弘	平成18年12月28日就任
	(社外監査役)		平成19年 1月 4日登記
	会計監査人	中央青山監査法人	
			平成18年 7月 7日会計 監査人の登記
	会計監査人	中央青山監査法人	平成18年 6月21日重任
			平成18年 7月 7日登記
			平成18年 7月 1日資格喪失
			平成18年 7月 7日登記
	仮会計監査人	監査法人不二会計事務所	平成18年 7月 3日就任
			平成18年 7月 7日登記
	仮会計監査人	みすず監査法人	平成18年 9月 1日就任
			平成18年 9月19日登記
会社分割		月1日東京都新宿区西新宿二丁目	4番  号セイコーエプソン株
	式会社から分割 「	J	平成 leaftent 1日登記

**REEL: 019194 FRAME: 0484** 

## 東京都港区浜松町二丁目4番1号 エプソンイメージングデバイス株式会社 会社法人等番号 0104-01-055104

取締役会設置会社に関する事項	取締役会設置会社	平成17年法律第87号第1 36条の規定により平成18 年 5月 1日登記
監査役設置会社に 関する事項	監查役設置会社	平成17年法律第87号第1 36条の規定により平成18 年 5月 1日登記
監査役会設置会社 に関する事項	監査役会設置会社	平成18年 7月 7日登記
会計監査人設置会 社に関する事項	会計監査人設置会社	平成18年 7月 7日登記
登記記録に関する 事項	平成16年9月1日東京都新宿区西新宿二丁目4看	番1号から本店移転 平成16年 9月13日登記
	平成18年12月28日長野県安曇野市豊科田沢(	3 9 2 5 个本店移転 平成 1 9 年 1 月 1 1 日登記 平成 1 9 年 1 月 1 1 日閉鎖

これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖された事項の全部であることを証明した書面である。

(東京法務局港出張所管轄)

平成19年 2月26日

長野地方法務局松本支局

登記官

RECORDED: 04/23/2007

藤

崎 PATE

REEL: 019194 FR